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New Zealand RainfaU for Augw,t, 1924-oontinued. New Zealand Rainfall for August, 1924-continued. 
I . . I . 

Sta.tion. 11 ToJ~f n;:n· 1 De.ye _witlb 
_______ _,__,1_00 to Inch). R_e.m._ 

Station, I ToJ~}Jt!11 • I De.ys _with 
(100 to Inch). 1 Re.m. 

-----'---~ 

NORTH ISLAND-.:ontinmd. SOUTH ISLA~inued. 
(D.) SOUTH•EAST ASPECT-EA.ST CAPE TO CAPE PALLISER- (E.) NORTH ASPEOT-CAPB FABBWELL TO KAIKOURA -

conlinu«l. continued. 
Wh&kapunake 
Tahora, Gisborne 
Gisborne . . •. . , 

1 Puninga Station, Whararata : . 
"Pihanga," Ruakituri Valley, Napier 
llfangaone Valley, Tangitere 
Portland Island . . . . 
Power-station, W aikaramoana 
Maungaharuru, Wairoa 
Tarawera 
Te Waka, Te Pohue 
Waikoau, Napier 
Tutira Lake .. 
Eskdale, Hedgeley .. 
Riverbank, Rissington, Napier 
W ahine, Sheranden, Hastings 
Mokopeka, Hastings .. 
Frimley, Hastings .. 
"Te Houka Hill," Hastings 
Whanawhana, Ha.stings .. 
Maraekakaho, Hastings .. 
Te llfata, Havelock North .. 
Havelock North .. 
Poukawa 
Te Ante 
Gwavas, Tikokino . , 
B!Mkburn, Hawke's Bay . , 
Aramoana, Waipawa .. 
Rangitapu, Waipawa .. 
Mount Vernon, Waipawa , , 
Waimarama, Hawke's Bay 
Waipukurau 
Motuot,araia, W anstead 
Oruawharo, Takapau 
Woodbank, Wimbledon 
Pine Grove, Dannevirke 
Mangatainoka 
Mangamutu, Pahiatua . , 
Eastry, Tana, Eketahuna •. 
Tawataia, Eketahuna 
Putara .. 
Eketahuna 
Castlepoint 
Annodale, Tinui .. 
" Waiana," Masterton " ,v aikohi," Masterton 
Wharaama, Masterton 
Ditton, Ma.sterton 
Bagshot, Masterton 
Bush Grove, Masterton 
Marangni 
Eringa, llfasterton .. 
Glenburn, Martinborough,. 
Martinborough ..• , , 
Lagoon Hill, Martinborough 
Te Awaite, Martinborough 
Featherston . • . . 
Summit 
Waiwetu 
W allaceville .. 
Orongorongo Waterworks., 
Wainuiomata Reservoir 
Lower Hutt 
Karori Reservoir 
Seatoun 

SOUTH ISLAND. 

972 
572 
385 

1030 
687 

1399 
566 
557 
596 
470 
620 
792 
589 
424 
525 

514 
313 

541 
325 
330 

262 
327 
447 
453 
548 
728 
249 
517 
280 
330 
296 
416 
460 
274 
308 
340 
414 
740 
538 
128 
348 
588 
504 
424 
451 
432 
473 
376 
611 

231 
559 
479 
555 
765 
209 
500 

1088 
982 
412 
513 
317 

17 
19 
18 
16 
14 
16 
15 
15 
11 
15 
10 
9 

10 
9 

10 

Ia 
10 

9 
13 
11 

13 
11 
22 
10 
14 
16 
15 
13 
10 
9 

17 
15 
14 
16 
16 
13 
16 
lG 
14 
11 
18 
18 
20 
18 
16 
18 
18 
18 
18 

14 
12 
16 
13 
14 
10 
17 
20 
20 
15 
18 
16 

(E.) NORTH 

Collingwood 
ASPEOT-CAPB FARBWELL TO KAIKOURA. 

Bainham 
Onakaka 
Takaka .. 
"Harakeke," Central Moutera 
Motueka 
" Asbestos Cottage, " 

(height, 2,700 ft.) 
Wangapeka 
Upper Montera .• 
Mapua, Nelson .. 
Stanley Brook, Nelson 

D 

Pokororo 

594 11 
375 3 
432 11 
420 8 
338 7 
397 11 
450 15 

261 
345 
296 
292 

8 
9 
8 
9 

Twynham Station Creek, Glenhope .. 
Gowan, via Glenhope . • . • 
Tophouse 
Port Hardy, French Pass •. 
Stephen Island 
The Brothers 
Cape Campbell .. 
Picton .. 
Manaroa, Pelorus Sound 
Yncyca, Pelorus Sound . , 
Waitata Bay, Pelorus Sound 
Opouri Valley, Flat Creek .. 
Hartley Hills, Hillersden 
Seddon 
Ward .. 
:?untroon, J~~da.n . . . 

Sevenoaks, Renw1cktown 
Delta Station, Blenheim . , 
Spring Creek, Blenheim 
Erina, Blenheim . , 
Avondale Station, Blenheim 
Marshlands, Blenheim 
Hapuku 
Ellerton, Kekerangu 

300 
306 
286 

235 
93 
97 

243 
594 
370 
461 
510 
204 
127 
122 
139 
223 
222 
199 
224 
159 
171 
179 
69 

8 
10 
8 

6 
11 

7 
7 
9 
7 
4 
9 
5 
7 
7 
4 
6 
5 
7 
6 
5 
5 

11 
7 

(F.) WEST AsPEOT-CAPE l!'.a.RBWELL To PoYSEGUR Po1N'r. 

l<'arawell Spit 235 7 
Karamea, Westport 489 17 
Ariki 282 9 
Westport 391 15 
Reef ton (643 ft.) .. 315 11 
Greymouth 5(;0 14 
Otira (1,255 ft.) 877 6 
Lake Kanieri 615 H 
Ross, Westland 830 14 
Okuru .. 1148 9 
Puysegur Point 414 16 

(G.) EAST AsPBOT-KAIKOURA TO CAPE SAUNDERS. 

Moundsdale, Kai.koura 
Culverden 
Riverside Farm, Amuri 
Highfield, Amuri .. 
Weka Pass, Canterbury 
K,ei?-ton Combe, Waiau, Amuri 
~a1au .. .. 
" Emscote," Stag and Spey 
"Glenallen," Waikari . , 
Gore Bay, Cheviot 
Waipara 
Oxford .. 
Amberley 
Alford Forest 
Mount Somers 
Bealey .• 
Arthur's Pass 
Mt. White Station, Cass 
Craigieburn 
Flock Hill 
Rhodes Convalescent Home, Ca.sh-

mera Hills 
Islington 
Governor's Bay .. 
Otahuna, Tai Tapu 
Little River 
Pua.ha . . .• 
Magnet Bay, Little River., 
Pigeon Bay 
Coalgate 
Hororata 
Darfield 
Akaroa .. 
Southbridge . , 
Mount Torlesse, Springiield 
Methven .. .. 

242 
:is 
52 
97 
22 

126 
109 
206 
47 
46 
18 
47 
22 

129 
85 

463 
593 
63 
53 
72 

131 

78 
239 
92 

332 
81 

151 
52 
43 
30 

150 
75 
91 
62 

11 
10 
8 

10 
4 

11 
11 
10 

7 
4 

2 
6 
4 
4 
7 
7 
6 
6 
6 
8 

8 
6 
6 

9 
7 
4 
5 
7 
2 
3 
6 
5 
6. 


